
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust $5,000 $500

Cancer Society - Otago & Southland Division Inc $5,000 $5,000

CS Art Charitable Trust $5,000 $2,500

Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust $20,000 $6,250

Disc Golf South Inc $3,220 $1,330

Golf Southland Inc $25,000 $12,500

Graeme Dingle Foundation Southland - Kiwi Can and Career Navigator programmes $25,000 $12,500

Head Injury Society of Southland Inc $10,200 $5,100

Invercargill City Council - Splash Palace  [2021 Schools Swimming programme] $161,311 $148,811

Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub-Centre $1,250 $625

Invercargill Netball Centre Inc $158,918 $25,000

Invercargill Toy and Puzzle Library Inc $2,500 $1,250

Loss and Grief Support Trust Southland $15,000 $10,000

Love Local Charitable Trust $4,000 $2,000

Menz Shed Invercargill Inc $10,000 $5,000

Netball South Zone Inc $150,000 $112,500

NZ Family & Fostercare Federation Inc $7,000 $2,500

Paralympics New Zealand Inc $1,200 $600

Pirates Old Boys' Rugby Club Invercargill Inc $15,000 $7,500

Queens Park AFC Inc $6,000 $2,500

Rugby Southland Inc $340,000 $255,000

SCIP Limited $5,000 $750

Southland ACC Advocacy Trust $6,000 $2,500

Southland Asthma Society Inc $14,000 $6,000

Southland Clay Target Club Inc $16,000 $12,000

Southland Community Nursery Conservation Trust $9,978 $2,500

Southland Darts Association Inc $1,600 $800

Southland Indoor Bowls Centre Inc $31,936 $11,000

Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc $20,000 $8,750

Southland Racing Club Inc $10,000 $5,000

Southland Rodeo Association Inc $5,640 $5,210

Southland Schools Pipe Band programme Trust $50,700 $25,350

Southland Secondary Schools Sport $15,000 $7,500

Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc $11,000 $5,500

Southland Workers Educational Association Inc $15,000 $7,500

Thistle FC Inc - Seniors $10,000 $5,000

Touch Southland Inc $16,750 $10,000

Tuurama Trust $15,000 $5,000

Waihopai Association Football Club Inc $6,000 $2,500

Waihopai Runaka Inc $300,000 $200,000

SCHOLARSHIPS  

James Hargest College - Darcy Herrick $1,179 $500

Motorcycling NZ - Cormac Buchanan $4,500 $3,000

Grants declined in full:

Softball Southland Association - new wage component

Campus Link Foundation - outside current criteria

Dsport Inc - outside current criteria

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

2.  Alan Dennis and Jason McKenzie both declared an interest in the Rugby Southland Inc application. 

3.  Alan Dennis declared an interest in the Southland Clay Target Club Inc application.

4.  Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in the Southland Indoor Bowls Centre Inc application. 

5.  Sean Bellew declared an interest in the Southland Racing Club Inc application. 

MARCH 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $945,326

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

1.  Alan Dennis and Chris Ward both declared an interest in the Golf Southland Inc application.


